
BETTING BANK £6,000.00 STAKE £300
DATE HORSES NAME MEETING Race Type PROFIT/LOSS Result & Comments BETTING BANK Bet No
16/03/2010 GET ME OUT OF HERE CHELTENHAM Hurdle £112.50 2nd, took 7/1 ew, sp 9/2, would have won in a few more strides £6,112.50 1
16/03/2010 THE PACKAGE CHELTENHAM Chase £93.75 2nd, took 13/2 ew, sp 9/2, another beaten in a photo £6,206.25 2
16/03/2010 BINOCULAR CHELTENHAM Hurdle £1,687.50 1st 9/1, won easily, bet ew £7,893.75 3
17/03/2010 LONG RUN CHELTENHAM Chase -£300.00 3rd, ran ok £7,593.75 4
17/03/2010 KALAHARI KING CHELTENHAM Chase £56.25 3rd, took 11/2 ew, sp 9/2, ran ok in a championship race £7,650.00 5
18/03/2010 ALFIE SHERRIN CHELTENHAM Hurdle -£300.00 disappointing & was never competitive maybe best fresh £7,350.00 6
18/03/2010 TRANQUIL SEA CHELTENHAM Chase -£300.00 bet ante post & ground had became too firm £7,050.00 7
18/03/2010 ATOUCHBETWEENCARA CHELTENHAM Chase -£300.00 blundered badly early in race & lost chance £6,750.00 8
19/03/2010 IMPERIAL COMMANDER CHELTENHAM Chase £1,875.00 1st 10/1 advised & bet a week before race, sp 7/1, bet ew, won well £8,625.00 9
20/03/2010 BECAUSEWECAN WOLVERHAMPTON AW -£300.00 2nd beaten a nose £8,325.00 10
27/03/2010 PRESVIS MAYDAN Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced, met trouble in running £8,025.00 11
03/04/2010 VIZNAU KEMPTON AW -£300.00 unplaced, met trouble in running, still well handicapped £7,725.00 12
04/04/2010 ESUVIA MUSSELBURGH Flat Turf £825.00 1st 11/4, sp 9/4, won easily £8,550.00 13
08/04/2010 SOMMERSBY AINTREE Chase -£300.00 2nd, maybe his race Cheltenham had left a mark £8,250.00 14
09/04/2010 KALAHRI KING AINTREE Chase -£300.00 Fell £7,950.00 15
10/04/2010 THE PACKAGE AINTREE National -£150.00 unseated rider, split stakes £7,800.00 16
10/04/2010 CHARACTER BUILDING AINTREE National -£150.00 7th never got competitive, split stakes £7,650.00 17
16/04/2010 CHANIBAR AYR Chase -£300.00 faded maybe the race had come too soon since it's last race £7,350.00 18
17/04/2010 ESUVIA THIRSK Flat Turf -£300.00 missed break, worth another chance on softer ground £7,050.00 19
21/04/2010 COOLDINE PUNCHESTOWN Chase -£300.00 3rd, slightly disappointing but the ground was maybe too firm £6,750.00 20
23/04/2010 HUYYGENS SANDOWN Flat Turf -£300.00 3rd, ran ok in a hot race £6,450.00 21
23/04/2010 HURRICANE FLY PUNCHESTOWN Hurdle £1,000.00 1st 10/3, sp 3/1 won well £7,450.00 22
24/04/2010 RIO MIST NOTTINGHAM Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd, ran well & maybe just came up against a rapid improver, one to follow £7,150.00 23
01/05/2010 HYPMOTIZED NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 pulled too hard & worth another chance when learning to settle, £6,850.00 24
02/05/2010 RUMOUSH NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 a farce of a race for a classic, those drawn high had no chance £6,550.00 25
02/05/2010 PRINCIAPAL ROLE NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 disappointing although the race wasn't run to suit & is still one to follow £6,250.00 26
05/05/2010 MAXI GORKY CHESTER Flat Turf -£300.00 slightly disappoint but this is a difficult track for inexperienced horses £5,950.00 27
06/05/2010 HARVEST DANCER GOODWOOD Flat Turf £675.00 1st 9/4, sp 6/5, price collapsed near off, won well £6,625.00 28
08/05/2010 GOLDEN STREAM LINGFIELD Flat Turf £0.00 2nd 5/1, bet each way £6,625.00 29
12/05/2010 FORTE DI MARMI YORK Flat Turf -£300.00 travelled well but beaten by a big improver, this can happen at this time of year £6,325.00 30
13/05/2010 ACROSTIC YORK Flat Turf -£300.00 maybe just too high in the handicap & vulnerable to a low weighted improver £6,025.00 31
15/05/2010 HARRIS TWEED NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd looked all over the winner but just didn't handle the dip £5,725.00 32
15/05/2010 COLOUR SCHEME DONCASTER Flat Turf £1,500.00 1st 5/1 sp 11/4 job done! £7,225.00 33
19/05/2010 HYPMOTIZED GOODWOOD Flat Turf -£15.00 2nd, bet EW at 9/2, J Spencer at his worst AGAIN!  Better with Frank Spencer £7,210.00 34
20/05/2010 ORIENTAL SCOT SANDOWN Flat Turf -£300.00 badly drawn out wide in stall 1 & chased too fast a pace £6,910.00 35
22/05/2010 OUR JOE MAC HAYDOCK Flat Turf -£300.00 4th, would have rewarded ew backers, maybe the ground had become too firm £6,610.00 36
27/05/2010 FALLEN IDOL SANDOWN Flat Turf £525.00 1st 7/4, sp 6/4, just win but had to race wide £7,135.00 37
27/05/2010 DUNN'O SANDOWN Flat Turf £22.00 3rd 6/1, bet EW, ran ok but winner was to good, 10% R4 deduction £7,157.00 38
29/05/2010 CORPORAL MADDOX HAYDOCK Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced, maybe the ground had become too soft after watering & rain £6,857.00 39
29/05/2010 PASTORAL PLAYER NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 had to switch from it's draw & never in contention, has ability but temperamental £6,557.00 40
31/05/2010 PRINCE OF DREAMS CHEPSTOW Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd, easily beat the short price favourite but couldn't cope with a fast finisher £6,257.00 41
04/06/2010 ROBENS ROCK DONCASTER Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd, beaten a nose, should have won easily £5,957.00 42
04/06/2010 YOUM JAMIL BATH Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd, beaten in a five runner race at Bath! Can't believe it. £5,657.00 43
05/06/2010 VERDANT EPSOM Flat Turf -£300.00 3rd, travelled well, didn't seam to handle the track & was a bit unlucky £5,357.00 44
05/06/2010 HARRIS TWEED MUSSELBURGH Flat Turf £1,950.00 1st 13/2, sp 4/1, won by 5 lengths in a course record, I needed that £7,307.00 45
07/06/2010 BATED BREATH PONTEFRACT Flat Turf £313.50 1st 2.1*, sp 4/6, heavily backed & won well, still improving £7,620.50 46
07/06/2010 KINGSGATE CHOICE WINDSOR Flat Turf £725.75 1st 3.55*, sp 7/4, won easily, still one to follow £8,346.25 47
09/06/2010 ESCAPE ARTIST BEVERLEY Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced & never travelled well maybe the ground had become too soft £8,046.25 48
09/06/2010 ACTIVATE KEMPTON AW -£300.00 3rd, ran ok but beaten by an AW specialist £7,746.25 49
09/06/2010 JEDI HAMILTON Flat Turf -£300.00 never really threaten maybe unsuited by the track £7,446.25 50
11/06/2010 TREBLE JIG GOODWOOD Flat Turf £562.50 1st 15/8, best price 2/1, won well & one to follow £8,008.75 51
13/06/2010 DEFINIGHTLY DONCASTER Flat Turf -£300.00 travelled well but couldn't find a gap, unlucky £7,708.75 52
13/06/2010 TILLIETUDLEM DONCASTER Flat Turf £1,050.00 1st 7/2, sp 11/4, won well & may even improve if tried over further £8,758.75 53
13/06/2010 MORETTA BLANCHE SALISBURY Flat Turf £900.00 1st 3/1, sp 13/8, won easily, price collapsed near off, always take early price £9,658.75 54
14/06/2010 BESTY CARLISE Flat Turf -£300.00 drifted in the betting & ran inexplicably badly, they're not machines £9,358.75 55
16/06/2010 KELLYS EYE RIPON Flat Turf £360.00 1st 6/5, sp 10/11, don't normally bet that short but looked a cert' & won like it £9,718.75 56
17/06/2010 QUADRILLE ASCOT Flat Turf £75.00 2nd 6/1, sp 41, beaten in a photo, bet each way £9,793.75 57
18/06/2010 RAINBOW PEAK ASCOT Flat Turf £675.00 1st 9/4, sp 13/8, banker of the week & won like it £10,468.75 58
18/06/2010 MAN OF ACTION NEWMARKET Flat Turf £562.50 1st 15/8, sp 5/4, heavily backed near off & won easily £11,031.25 59
19/06/2010 IMPOSING ASCOT Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd, would have won in another few yards a socking ride from Moore £10,731.25 60
19/06/2010 JIBAAL AYR Flat Turf -£300.00 missed break & looked green, very disappointing £10,431.25 61
25/06/2010 MACS POWER DONCASTER Flat Turf £600.00 1st 2/1, sp 6/5, won easily £11,031.25 62
26/06/2010 BERNIE THE BOLT NEWCASTLE Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced & never in contention, disappointing £10,731.25 63
26/06/2010 GAME LAD NEWCASTLE Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced, draw bias was incredible if you were drawn off the rail you had no chance £10,431.25 64
26/06/2010 MABAIT NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 tailed off last something must have be amiss £10,131.25 65
26/06/2010 MARYWELL DONCASTER Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd, travelled easily but found one too good on the day £9,831.25 66
02/07/2010 SLIP SLIDE AWAY WARWICK Flat Turf -£300.00 ran poorly & drifted worryingly in the betting £9,531.25 67
02/07/2010 VERDANT SANDOWN Flat Turf £450.00 1st 6/4, sp 5/6, heavily backed a won easily £9,981.25 68
02/07/2010 MUSIC OF THE MOOR HAYDOCK Flat Turf -£300.00 forecast rain didn't arrive & the ground was too firm £9,681.25 69
03/07/2010 ETON FOREVER SANDOWN Flat Turf -£300.00 raced too wide & beaten by improving horses £9,381.25 70
07/07/2010 KINGSGATE CHOICE NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced, ultra competitive race but slightly disappointing, drifted in betting £9,081.25 71
07/07/2010 GOLDTREK LINGFIELD Flat Turf £300.00 1st Evens, sp 8/11, won easily £9,381.25 72
08/07/2010 HARRIS TWEED NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd, ran well up in grade £9,081.25 73
08/07/2010 HOLBERG NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced & very disappointing £8,781.25 74
10/07/2010 MAN OF ACTION ASCOT Flat Turf -£300.00 2nd drifted in the betting & beaten by an improver £8,481.25 75
10/07/2010 MACS POWER YORK Flat Turf -£300.00 unplaced & never on terms, very disappointing £8,181.25 76
10/07/2010 MONTRAPASSE NOTTINGHAM Flat Turf £1,350.00 1st 9/2, won well £9,531.25 77
14/07/2010 JET AWAY LINGFIELD Flat Turf £360.00 1st 6/5, sp 8/11, heavily bet & won well £9,891.25 78
16/07/2010 FANTASTIC CRUIX PONTEFRACT Flat Turf -£300.00 never moved from last placed, something must have been amiss £9,591.25 79
17/07/2010 DEVER DREAM NEWMARKET Flat Turf £1,950.00 1st 13/2, best price 7/1, sp 11/2, got up close home, 7f will suit £11,541.25 80
17/07/2010 VULCANATE RIPON Flat Turf £675.00 1st 9/4, sp 15/8, won easily £12,216.25 81 Bank Doubled
19/07/2010 ESCAPE ARTIST BEVERLEY Flat Turf £3,600.00 1st 6/1, sp 15/8, heavily bet, that's why we take the best price at 10am! job done £15,816.25 82
21/07/2010 KATATOSI SANDOWN Flat Turf £1,800.00 1st 3/1, touched 10/3, sp 11/4, won well & still improving £17,616.25 83
23/07/2010 MEDAHZI YORK Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, ran too free £17,016.25 84
23/07/2010 NOURYAMI YORK Flat Turf £1,050.00 1st 7/4, won easily £18,066.25 85
03/08/2010 INVINCIBLE LAD SOUTHWELL AW -£600.00 unplaced, what I'm I doing betting on the AW in the middle of summer! £17,466.25 86
05/08/2010 ACTIVATE HAYDOCK Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, normally I never bet on heavy going but on breeding it should have liked it £16,866.25 87
05/08/2010 JET AWAY SANDOWN Flat Turf £1,200.00 1st 2/1, won well going away at finish £18,066.25 88
06/08/2010 DIGGERATT MUSSELBURGH Flat Turf -£600.00 3rd, ran ok but should have won a weak race £17,466.25 89
07/08/2010 PSYCHIC ABILITY NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£600.00 2nd, ran ok heavy rain had made the ground too soft, one to watch back on firm £16,866.25 90
07/08/2010 SUNRAIDER NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£600.00 finished last after being heavily backed something must have been amiss £16,266.25 91
07/08/2010 FALLEN IDOL HAYDOCK Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced heavy rain had made the ground very soft £15,666.25 92
07/08/2010 FLOOR SHOW REDCAR Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, ran too free but still very disappointing £15,066.25 93
07/08/2010 SET THE TREND ASCOT Flat Turf £3,000.00 1st 5/1, sp 9/2, won well £18,066.25 94
07/08/2010 ESCAPE ARTIST ASCOT Flat Turf -£600.00 2nd, ran ok winner got first run £17,466.25 95
08/08/2010 THE SYDNEY ARMS WINDSOR Flat Turf -£600.00 well beaten, never travelled & drifted badly in the betting £16,866.25 96
08/08/2010 BARREN BROOK REDCAR Flat Turf £1,350.00 1st 9/4, sp 2/1, best price 5/2,  won well £18,216.25 97
09/08/2010 GRITSTONE BEVERLEY Flat Turf -£600.00 3rd, very unlucky, short of room & would have won easily, bet from 3/1 to 13/8! £17,616.25 98
09/08/2010 MEDICI PEARL HAMILTON Flat Turf £1,650.00 1st 11/4, sp 2/1, won easily, could have taken 4.1 on Betfair £19,266.25 99
14/08/2010 MISTOFFELEES DONCASTER Flat Turf £2,400.00 1st 4/1, won easily despite jockey, touched 6.1 on Betfair ** £21,666.25 100
15/08/2010 BLISSFUL MOMENT PONTEFRACT Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, trainer not in great form £21,066.25 101
15/08/2010 DEVER DREAM PONTEFRACT Flat Turf £120.00 2nd 6/1, bet each way has drawn wide & that cost it the race £21,186.25 102
15/08/2010 AATTASH PONTEFRACT Flat Turf £2,700.00 1st 9/2, sp 4/1, won well £23,886.25 103
16/08/2010 OFFICIAL STYLE WINDSOR Flat Turf £1,050.00 1st 7/4, sp 5/4, well backed & won easily £24,936.25 104
18/08/2010 SATWA MOON YORK Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, drawn wide in a very competitive race £24,336.25 105
18/08/2010 SHROPSHIRE YORK Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced,bet in the morning,very small in the paddock & others had improved past it £23,736.25 106
18/08/2010 FACE THE PROBLEM YORK Flat Turf -£600.00 jockey decide wrongly to race against the far rail £23,136.25 107
19/08/2010 WOOTTON BASSETT YORK Flat Turf £975.00 1st 13/8, sp 5/4, best price 2/1! Won well £24,111.25 108
20/08/2010 EL MUQBIL YORK Flat Turf -£600.00 2nd,might have been beaten by an improver but R HILLS couldn't have been weaker £23,511.25 109
21/08/2010 MURBEH RIPON Flat Turf £1,650.00 1st 11/4, won easily, took 5/2 best odds guaranteed in the morning *** £25,161.25 110
27/08/2010 UP AT LAST HAMILTON Flat Turf -£600.00 disappointing, heavily backed, maybe didn't handle track £24,561.25 111
28/07/2010 HOT PROSPECT WINDSOR Flat Turf -£600.00 2nd, given too much gound to make up when it's so soft £23,961.25 112
29/08/2010 GOLDEN HINDE BEVERLEY Flat Turf £1,500.00 1st 5/2, sp 11/8, won well, heavily bet £25,461.25 113
04/09/2010 EASY TICKET HAYDOCK Flat Turf £2,400.00 1st 4/1, sp 7/2, best price 92, won easily against a few improvers £27,861.25 114
04/09/2010 ORIENTAL SCOT THIRSK Flat Turf £3,300.00 1st 11/2, sp 4/1, won easily, best value bet of the season £31,161.25 115
05/09/2010 MISTOFFELEES YORK Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced & very disappointing £30,561.25 116
09/09/2010 DEVER DREAM DONCASTER Flat Turf £2,700.00 1st 9/2, sp 4/1, won easily & still improving, rapidly becoming my favourite horse £33,261.25 117
09/09/2010 HAMLOOLA KEMPTON AW -£600.00 unplaced, had to do too much too soon from a widest draw in 1 £32,661.25 118
10/09/2010 CAPTIVATOR WOLVERHAMPTON AW -£600.00 2nd, travelled well but winner got first run £32,061.25 119
11/09/2010 POETS PLACE DONCASTER Flat Turf £3,300.00 1st 11/2, sp 4/1, got up close home will be suited by 6f & softer £35,361.25 120
11/09/2010 BUTHELEZI DONCASTER Flat Turf £1,800.00 1st 3/1,sp 11/8,best price 10/3, just won,price collapsed as trainer/jockey won St Ledger £37,161.25 121
11/09/2010 SENATE DONCASTER Flat Turf £3,000.00 1st 5/1,sp 11/4,won easily,price collapsed as trainer/jockey won St Ledger & last race £40,161.25 122
12/09/2010 REGAL PARK GOODWOOD Flat Turf £2,400.00 1st 4/1, travelled well but just held on in a photo £42,561.25 123
18/09/2010 EASY TICKET NEWBURY Flat Turf -£600.00 3rd ran ok lead until last strides £41,961.25 124
18/09/2010 CROWN PROSECUTOR NEWBURY Flat Turf -£600.00 3rd ran ok in a hot race £41,361.25 125
18/09/2010 MARYWELL NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£600.00 never travelled, disappointing £40,761.25 126
18/09/2010 COLLATERAL DAMAGE AYR Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, maybe the ground had become too fast £40,161.25 127
18/09/2010 KINGS GAMBIT AYR Flat Turf -£600.00 2nd, fought hard but beaten by a 3-y-o improver £39,561.25 128
19/09/2010 MYKINGDOMFORAHORSE HAMILTON Flat Turf £262.50 2nd 15/2, put up as my each way bet of season, cantering but a weak finisher £39,823.75 129
24/09/2010 MEDICI PEARL HAYDOCK Flat Turf -£600.00 badly positioned & forced to challenge wide, unlucky £39,223.75 130
24/09/2010 ARGAUM WOLVERHAMPTON AW -£600.00 unplaced & disappointing £38,623.75 131
24/09/2010 TASFEYA WOLVERHAMPTON AW -£600.00 3rd, could prove to be one of the best races every ran at the track £38,023.75 132
25/09/2010 SIDE GLANCE ASCOT Flat Turf £750.00 2nd 14/1, bet each way sp 15/2, took the lead but just pipped athe the post, £38,773.75 133
25/09/2010 ESPRIT DE MIDAS CHESTER Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced & disappointing as had plum stall 1, some horse just don't handle this track £38,173.75 134
26/09/2010 HAMLOOLA MUSSELBURGH Flat Turf £1,800.00 1st 3/1, won easily £39,973.75 135
27/09/2010 BOHEMIAN MELODY KEMPTON AW -£600.00 disappointing maybe needs further £39,373.75 136
28/09/2010 REGAL PARK NEWBURY Flat Turf £900.00 1st 6/4, sp 11/8, won n a photo again! £40,273.75 137
01/10/2010 CITYSCAPE NEWMARKET Flat Turf £2,700.00 1st 9/2, sp 4/1, won by 7 lengths £42,973.75 138
02/10/2010 ABSINTHE NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced in a competive race, looked over the top in the paddock £42,373.75 139
02/10/2010 FORJATT REDCAR Flat Turf -£600.00 possibly had a bad draw but was never really travelling, maybe had enough for seaon £41,773.75 140
03/10/2010 BEHKABAD LONGCHAMP Flat Turf -£600.00 impeded when trying the make his move but I doubt he'd have won £41,173.75 141
09/10/2010 VULCANATE ASCOT Flat Turf £4,800.00 1st 8/1, won well, great price! £45,973.75 142
09/10/2010 SPANISH DUKE ASCOT Flat Turf -£600.00 pulled too hard & had nothing left for the finish £45,373.75 143
09/10/2010 POETS PLACE YORK Flat Turf -£600.00 turned out to be badly drawn but still a disappointing effort £44,773.75 144
15/10/2010 DEVER DREAM NEWMARKET Flat Turf £1,650.00 1st 11/4, sp 7/4, won well again, filly of the year! £46,423.75 145
15/10/2010 HADES REDCAR Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, had a hard race on heavy ground last time £45,823.75 146
16/10/2010 FUISSE NEWMARKET Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, never travelled well due to lack of pace £45,223.75 147
22/10/2010 REGAL PARK DONCASTER Flat Turf -£600.00 running on strongly at the finish maybe needs further £44,623.75 148
23/10/2010 HARRY PATCH DONCASTER Flat Turf -£600.00 missed break & never chalenging, needs further than 5f £44,023.75 149
23/10/2010 SUNNY GAME DONCASTER Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced, travelled easily & quickend but too far back £43,423.75 150
23/10/2010 HOT PROSPECT NEWBURY Flat Turf -£600.00 never really threatend disappointing £42,823.75 151
23/10/2010 MEDICI PEARL NEWBURY Flat Turf -£600.00 disappointing but was up against lightly race low weighted improvers £42,223.75 152
23/10/2010 RED GULCH KEMPTON AW -£600.00 hit the front too soon £41,623.75 153
30/10/2010 CALL TO REASON NEWMARKET Flat Turf £262.50 3rd 15/2, bet each way, sp 4/1, beaten in a photo & would have won in a few more strides £41,886.25 154
04/11/2010 IRON CONDOR KEMPTON AW £2,100.00 1st 7/2, best price 4/1, sp 3/1, won easily £43,986.25 155
06/11/2010 SENATE DONCASTER Flat Turf -£600.00 unplaced & disappointing but it can happen at the end of the season £43,386.25 156
06/11/2010 BOYS AT TOSCANOVA CHURCHILL DOWNS AW -£600.00 2nd, ran ok beaten by a potental superstar £42,786.25 157
06/11/2010 MUSKET MAN CHURCHILL DOWNS AW -£600.00 unplaced, maybe an overly ambitious selection at 33/1! £42,186.25 158
12/11/2010 FLINTY BAY NEWCASTLE Hurdle -£600.00 2nd, travelled well but winner too good £41,586.25 159
13/11/2010 EDINBURGH KNIGHT LINGFIELD AW -£600.00 2nd, winner got first run, a big horse who would need a longer run-in £40,986.25 160
14/11/2010 GET ME OUT OF HERE CHELTENHAM Hurdle -£600.00 unplaced & disappointting, pulled hard £40,386.25 161
27/11/2010 PANDORAMA NEWBURY Chase -£600.00 badly hampered & pulled up £39,786.25 162
11/12/2010 SOMERSBY CHELTENHAM Chase £180.00 3rd 8/1, bet each way & ran well & would be suited by further £39,966.25 163

bank doubles = stakes double: £600 from 19/07/2010
ew = each way
05/06/2010 put up Workforce for the Derby but due to my concerns regarding the suitability of the track & fast ground I didn't bet it alone, put it in doubles & trebles with Harris Tweed & Verdant, so got a 42/1 double
Put up horses on the phone line based on forecast prices B4 bookies prices & I have not bet them or been unmatched on Betfair as I don’t bet at Odds On, might have to look at this as I've missed some easy winners
Recommended Black Apalaci each way for the Grand National Ante Post however on the day I didn't bet it as the ground I thought wasn't soft enough but ran well to be second
Be wary of betting at a course who have watered & rain is forecast as the ground came become soft very quickly, nothing pisses me off more!
Before betting on the AW the horse MUST have shown form on that surface
* Betfair 5% commission deduction from winnings, seldom use them now as most online bookies offer best odds guaranteed
** Might have to review my betting with Betfair as they were much bigger than bookies, problem is liquidity in the morning
*** Great to get paid at bigger odds than I took but once again Betfair were much bigger over 3s
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